We'd like to inform you about forthcoming changes in the Bank's Tariff for individuals as of 19.12.2022:

As of 19.12.2022 the service Phone Banking will be no longer offered by Eurobank Bulgaria. In relation to
that section XIl. Phone Banking will be removed from the Tariff for individuals as of 19.12.2022.

Internal Use

Limits for outgoing transfers for 24 hours:

XII. PHONE BANKING BGN FOREIGN CURRENCY
1 JActivation of the Phone banking service free of charge free of charge
2 |Reactivation / unblocking free of charge free of charge
3 |Outgoing transfers: *
* Transfers from deposit accounts are not performed.
»  Within the the Bank system:
A. Between accounts of two customers BGN 0.80 EUR/USD 2
B. Between accounts of one and the same BGN 0.25 EUR/USD 1.25
customer
»> __Interbank outgoing: **
C. viaBISERA BGN 1.50 not offered
D. viaRINGS BGN 11 not offered
** Multiple-transaction payment order to the state budget is not accepted and processed via Phone Banking.
4

»  Within the the Bank system between accounts of
one and the same customer

BGN 29999.99

equivalence of BGN 29 999.99

»  Within the the Bank system between accounts of

two customers and/or interbank outgoing transfers
*kk

BGN 400

equivalence of BGN 400

BGN

*** A change of the limit is allowed after written request of the customer. The value of limit can be reduced/increased from 0.01 BGN to 2 000




